PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Andrew Kostrzewski | 01/21/1998 |
| lgor Temovskiy | 01/21/1998 |
| Tomasz P. Jannson | 01/21/1998 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Physical Optics Corporation | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 20600 Gramercy Place, Suite 103 | |
| City: | Torrance | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90501 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|------------------------------|--------|
| Application Number: 09745392 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-3691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ldelagarza@smrh.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1448

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16LP-134096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. de la Garza

Total Attachments: 2

source=134096-assignment#page1.tif source=134096-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023203 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andrew Kostrzewski, Igor Ternovskiy and Tomasz P. Jannson, have made a certain new and useful invention for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 08/901,832, filed July 28, 1997 and, entitled:

Method of Isomorphic Singular Manifold Projection and Still/Video Imagery Compression

(Executed: January 21, 1998

WHEREAS, Physical Optics Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of California and having its principal place of business in Torrance, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said Physical Optics Corporation and said assignee's legal representative, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all infringements of said patents; and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date, execution date and serial number of our said application.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hadanuary, 1998. | ands and affixed our seals this $216+$ day of the month of |
|---|---|
| | Aud feller (SEAL) |
| | Andrew Kostrzewski (SEAL) |
| | Igor Ternovskiy Onest Onest Onest Tomasz P. Januson (SEAL) |
| State of California) | |
| County of Los Angeles | |
| On this day of January, 1998, before he, a Kostrzewski, Igor Ternovskiy and Tomasz P. Jainest whose pages are subscribed to the | notary public in and for said county, appeared Andrew who are personally known to me to be the same persons |

whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged that they signed, sealed and

delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

CLIENTYPOCTOLE32.ASN

NILLES & NILLES, S.C.

PATENT REEL: 023203 FRAME: 0295

| | No. 59(| | |
|--|--|--|--|
| State of California, | | | |
| | | | |
| County of Los Angeles, | | | |
| DATE | Jane M. Burdick, Notary Public | | |
| personally appeared Andrew Kostrzewski | , Igor Ternovskiy, and Tomasz P. Jannson | | |
| | NAME (C) OF COLUMN 1 | | |
| JANE M. BURDICK COMM. # 1061869 Notary Public — Catifornia LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUN 18, 1999 | wed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) \tilde{Y}s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that \tilde{X}s\tilde{Y}s\tilde{Y} they executed the same in \tilde{X}\tilde{X}\tilde{Y}\tilde{Y}\tilde{Y} their authorized capacity(ies), 'and that by \tilde{X}\ | | |
| Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. | | | |
| CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER | DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Application to U.S. Patent Application "Method of Isomorphic Singular Manifold Projection and Still/Video Imagery Compression" | | |
| TITLE(S) | TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT | | |
| ☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED | 8 | | |
| GENERAL | One (1) | | |
| ☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT☐ TRUSTEE(S) | NUMBER OF PAGES | | |
| GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR | 8 | | |
| OTHER: | None | | |
| | DATE OF DOCUMENT | | |
| SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) | | | |
| ., | None | | |
| | SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE | | |
| ~~~~~~~~~~ | λ | | |

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184 PATENT

RECORDED: 09/08/2009

REEL: 023203 FRAME: 0296